
Normandy Motor Cycle Club 

 

Sunday 21st December 2025                  Permit No ACU 206403 

 

December Joint Club and Southern Experts Sidecar Trial 2025 

 

Provisional Results 
 

Y Expert   
  No 36   Luke  Batten   68 ML - 

  No 37  Connor  Johnson   84 ML N 

  No 31  Harry  Remnant  109 ML T 

   

 

Y Novice  

  No 35  William  Franks   83 ML - 

   

C/Man C  

  No 32  Sean  Remnant  34 ML T 

  No 48  Adam  Grosch   53 ML N 

  No 52  Julian  Clark   68 ML - 

  No 53  Russ  Jarman   110 Ml - 

   

Pre 67 C 

  No 47  Ian   Hayward  84 ML T 

  
 

 Novice 

   No 34  Neal   Walsh   73 ML N 
 

    

S/Person  D 

  No 51  Matt  Price   41 ML N 

   

 

Sunbeam Southern Expert Sidecar   

  No 42  Neil / Michael Franks   31 ML - 

  No 46  Jake Pope / Harvey Allaway  64 ML - 

  No 44  Toby / Jamie Smith   81 ML N 

  No 43  Vincent / Lottie Brett   86 ML - 

  No 41  Luke / Woody Wise-Reynolds  97 ML  

 

 

 
 
       

The Normandy MCC Thank you for your support and hope you had an enjoyable days sport. 
 

Many Thanks to the Land Owners: Roy & Lynne Enticknap for the use of their land for this event. 
 

Our sincere thanks to the setting out Team of: Paul Fishlock, Debbie Merrell, Amara  

and Mick Auger. 

And of course All the OBSERVERS / HELPERS without them we wouldn’t be able to run these 

events. Graham Hill, Helen Smith, Andy Wood, Graham Tickner, Debbie Merrell, Dave Wiffen, 

Les Batten, Tig, Mick Auger, Richard & Joy Thoma



RESULTS PERMIT No: ACU 200129ACU: 206403

LAP 1 LAP 2 LAP 3

NO. NAME ROUTE CLUB 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 TOTAL

31 Harry Remnant Y   Exp Thames 3 0 3 0 3 3 5 5 0 1 2 3 3 1 5 2 3 5 3 5 2 5 5 3 5 0 5 0 5 5 3 5 0 3 5 3 109

32 Sean Remnant C/Man Thames 0 0 1 3 2 0 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 5 34

33 David Spence S/Man Normandy NON STARTER N/S

34 Neal Walsh Nov Normandy 1 0 3 3 1 3 0 0 3 3 3 0 0 1 2 3 1 5 0 1 0 5 3 5 0 2 1 3 3 5 0 0 0 5 3 5 73

35 William Franks Y  Nov S.S.T.C. 1 0 5 1 3 3 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 5 5 1 3 5 0 0 5 1 1 5 5 5 5 0 3 3 5 0 0 1 1 5 83

36 Luke Batten Y   Exp Twic/ham 1 2 5 0 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 5 0 5 3 1 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 5 0 0 1 0 3 0 5 2 1 58

37 Connor Johnson Y   Exp Normandy 5 0 3 1 0 5 0 5 0 1 1 0 5 0 3 0 1 0 5 5 0 2 5 3 3 0 3 0 0 5 5 5 0 5 3 5 84

38 Daryl / Hannah Dale S/Car Thames 0 0 5 0 0 1 5 5 RET

39 Neil Hannam/Debbie Smith S/Car W Glos                         NON STARTER N/S

40 Peter Dale/Chris Skidmore S/Car W/Eng 0 0 5 5 1 5 0 2 5 1 5 5    RET

41 Luke/Woody Wise Reynolds S/Car Thames 0 0 5 5 5 3 0 1 5 5 5 5 0 0 5 0 5 3 0 1 5 5 0 5 0 0 5 1 3 5 0 5 0 5 0 5 97

42 Neil / Michael Franks S/Car Twic/ham 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 2 3 31

43 Vincent/Lottie Brett S/Car S M/lands 0 1 3 5 0 5 0 3 0 5 0 5 0 0 3 5 0 3 0 5 0 5 1 5 0 0 5 5 5 2 0 5 0 5 0 5 86

44 Toby / Jamie Smith S/Car Normandy 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 5 0 0 3 5 3 0 1 5 3 3 0 5 0 5 5 5 0 5 1 1 5 5 1 5 81

45 Paul Fishlock/Hannah Moore S/Car Normandy 0 5 5 0 5 0 0 5 2 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 5 5 RET

46 Jake Pope/ Harvey Allaway S/Car H/Woods 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 1 0 5 5 1 0 0 5 1 0 1 0 5 0 5 0 5 0 0 5 2 0 0 0 5 0 3 0 5 64

47 Ian Hayward Pre 67 C Thames 1 2 2 5 3 2 0 1 0 3 3 2 1 0 1 5 5 3 0 0 0 5 3 5 1 0 5 5 1 5 0 0 0 5 5 5 84

48 Adam Grosch C/Man Normandy 1 0 1 5 2 0 0 0 0 3 2 3 0 0 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 3 3 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 5 53

49 Roddy Taylor S/Man Normandy 5 0 3 5 5 5 5 0 3 5 5 0 0 3 2 1 5 5 3 2 5 3 5 5 0 5 5 5 3 RET

50 Nik Everitt S/Man Normandy 5 2 0 0 2 RET

51 Matt Price S/Man Normandy 2 1 0 3 2 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 0 1 1 3 5 41

52 Julian Clarke C/Man 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 5 0 0 1 5 5 3 0 0 0 5 3 5 0 0 5 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 3 5 68

53 Russ Jarman C/Man 2 5 2 5 0 5 0 0 3 2 5 5 1 0 5 5 5 2 0 0 5 5 3 3 1 0 5 5 5 3 5 2 3 5 5 3 110

DATE: 21st DECEMBER 2025

DECEMBER CLUB & SOUTHERN EXPERT S-CAR TRIAL

 


